7710713

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.		06/19/2009	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77107136	TRUEBLUE
Serial Number:	77107135	TRUEBLUE
Serial Number:	77107132	TRUEBLUE
Serial Number:	77107129	TRUEBLUE
Registration Number:	3436932	TRUEBLUE
Registration Number:	2744090	SPARTAN STAFFING
Registration Number:	2538108	WORK TODAY CASH TODAY
Registration Number:	1951591	WORK TODAY PAID TODAY
Registration Number:	1668771	LABOR READY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0625

900137076

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1303		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson		
Signature:	/spt/		
Date:	06/24/2009		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0626

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	Name: WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000W			
Corporation- State: Other National Association	City: Santa Monica			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California			
	Country: USA Zip: 90404			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	1 1 1 COORDINGS ON CONTROL OF THE COORDINGS OF THE COORDI			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)June 19, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other LC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77/107136 77/107135 77/107132 77/107129	B. Trademark Registration No.(\$) 3,436,932 2,744,090 2,538,108 1,951,591 1,668,771			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Sandra P. Thompson Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$265.00			
Street Address:1 <u>8400 Von Karman Avenue</u> S <u>uite 800</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 			
City _{1rvine}	8. Payment Information:			
State California Zip:92612				
Phone Number:(949) 224-6282	Deposit Account Number 500977			
Fax Number: (949) 720-0182	Authorized User Name Buchalter Nemer			
Email Address: _{trademark@buchalter.com}	Addition Cook stories buchaiter injenier			
9. Signature:	June 24, 2009			
Signatufe	Date			
Sandra P. Thompson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandría, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment granted on this 19th day of June, 2009, by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association with offices at 1201 Pacific Avenue, Third Floor, Tacoma, Washington, 98402 ("Assignor") and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, as Agent, with offices at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, TRUEBLUE, INC. (formerly known as LABOR READY, INC.), a Washington corporation (the "Company") executed a Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 15, 2008, in favor of Assignor, duly recorded on July 23, 2008, at Trademark Reel 3821, Frame 0107 in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to Assignor a security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark rights, as more specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, TRUEBLUE, INC. (formerly known as LABOR READY, INC.), a Washington corporation (the "Company") executed a Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 13, 2005, in favor of Assignor, duly recorded on December 23, 2005, at Trademark Reel 3216, Frame 0438 in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company assigned and granted to Assignor a security interest in and to all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark rights, as more specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignee and to assign all of Assignor's liens, claims and encumbrances respecting the Marks, without representation or warranty (collectively, the "Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns transfers and delivers its entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to the Marks and the Rights, the registration for such of said Marks as are registered the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, licensees or other legal representatives.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 3798714v1 6/24/09

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0628

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

"ASSIGNOR"

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association

Name:

S-1 Trademark Assignment "ASSIGNEE"

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, A Delaware limited company

By:____

Marina Cheng, Vice President

S-2 Trademark Assignment

Schedule A

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark Description	Registration/Serial Number	Registration Date
TRUEBLUE	77/107,136	2/14/2007
TRUEBLUE	77/107,135	2/14/2007
TRUEBLUE	77/107,132	2/14/2007
TRUEBLUE	77/107,129	2/14/2007
TRUEBLUE	3,436,932	5/27/2008
SPARTAN STAFFING	2,744,090	7/23/2003
WORK TODAY CASH TODAY	2,538,108	2/12/2002
WORK TODAY PAID TODAY	1,951,591	1/23/1996
LABOR READY	1,668,771	12/17/1991

Schedule A

BN 3798714v1 6/19/09

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0631